
2020-2021 Azusa Pacific University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-5   Conf: 8-4   Home: 4-3   Away: 6-1   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Shaw, Kayla 13-13 453 34.8 82-182 .451 47-118 .398 9-12 .750 3 20 23 1.8 17 0 24 22 9 12 220 16.9
12 Whitmore, Molly 17-17 454 26.7 95-171 .556 1-7 .143 52-67 .776 37 92 129 7.6 57 2 16 39 4 16 243 14.3
24 Uyehara, Paige 17-17 542 31.9 60-162 .370 25-67 .373 74-89 .831 13 31 44 2.6 38 0 62 37 9 23 219 12.9
05 Heimburger, Kelly 17-13 543 31.9 77-185 .416 13-46 .283 34-47 .723 36 81 117 6.9 43 0 29 44 25 14 201 11.8
35 Pranger, Laura 6-6 166 27.7 29-67 .433 7-19 .368 5-8 .625 3 28 31 5.2 7 0 15 10 13 3 70 11.7
10 Lowden, Alex 17-17 591 34.8 42-126 .333 13-58 .224 19-24 .792 42 102 144 8.5 45 1 62 36 13 53 116 6.8
03 Ersepke, Jane 17-0 289 17.0 19-70 .271 6-26 .231 6-11 .545 9 17 26 1.5 24 0 22 17 0 16 50 2.9
33 Manuel, TyLee 13-0 93 7.2 14-28 .500 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 15 14 29 2.2 5 0 4 10 4 1 36 2.8
23 Zovak, Kyra 14-0 111 7.9 11-33 .333 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 15 24 39 2.8 6 0 3 10 4 3 23 1.6
14 Kirkman, Amayah 17-2 139 8.2 8-31 .258 3-15 .200 6-6 1.000 3 19 22 1.3 18 0 4 7 0 1 25 1.5
21 Walton, Cate 5-0 12 2.4 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
15 Casey, Kayden 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Resendiz, Ana 3-0 4 1.3 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Slaughter, Lauryn 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3400 200.0 438-1061 .413 115-361 .319 214-279 .767 202 463 665 39.1 262 3 241 239 81 142 1205 70.88
Opponents 3400 200.0 409-1097 .373 123-401 .307 212-292 .726 252 445 697 41.0 277 8 227 245 45 123 1153 67.82

Team Statistics APU OPP
SCORING 1205 1153
    Points Per Game 70.9 67.8
    Scoring Margin 3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 438-1061 409-1097
    Field Goal Pct .413 .373
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-361 123-401
    3PT FG Pct .319 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 214-279 212-292
    FT Pct .767 .726
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 12.5
REBOUNDS 665 697
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 41.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 241 227
    Assists Per Game 14.2 13.4
TURNOVERS 239 245
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 14.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 142 123
    Steals Per Game 8.4 7.2
BLOCKS 81 45
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 0 74
    Dates/Avg Per Date 7-0 7-11
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-75

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Azusa Pacific 258 301 330 316 1205
Opponents 246 291 302 314 1153

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/22/21 at Biola W 66-63 12
* 01/23/21 BIOLA W 66-49 0
* 01/29/21 at Concordia (CA) L 51-72 0
* 01/30/21 CONCORDIA (CA) L 67-75 0
* 02/05/21 POINT LOMA L 91-93 0
* 02/06/21 at Point Loma W 94-84 25

02/09/21 at Fresno Pacific W 79-69 0
* 02/12/21 BIOLA W 62-57 0
* 02/13/21 at Biola W 83-76 12

02/16/21 FRESNO PACIFIC W 75-70 0
* 02/19/21 CONCORDIA (CA) L 57-62 0
* 02/20/21 at Concordia (CA) W 56-46 0
* 02/26/21 at Point Loma W 78-76 25
* 02/27/21 POINT LOMA W 79-66 0

03/12/21 vs Hawaii Pacific W 72-59 100
03/15/21 vs Westminster (UT) W 53-48 75
03/23/21 vs Lander L 76-88 50

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Azusa Pacific University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-4   Home: 3-3   Away: 5-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Shaw, Kayla 8-8 281 35.1 55-118 .466 28-73 .384 2-3 .667 2 16 18 2.3 9 0 17 15 5 8 140 17.5
12 Whitmore, Molly 12-12 325 27.1 72-123 .585 1-3 .333 45-56 .804 25 70 95 7.9 41 1 13 24 3 14 190 15.8
24 Uyehara, Paige 12-12 366 30.5 39-114 .342 16-45 .356 52-61 .852 9 24 33 2.8 31 0 41 28 8 16 146 12.2
05 Heimburger, Kelly 12-11 398 33.2 54-140 .386 9-36 .250 27-38 .711 26 60 86 7.2 30 0 23 32 20 12 144 12.0
35 Pranger, Laura 3-3 68 22.7 10-21 .476 5-8 .625 0-2 .000 2 9 11 3.7 3 0 6 5 3 0 25 8.3
10 Lowden, Alex 12-12 416 34.7 31-91 .341 9-40 .225 16-20 .800 32 68 100 8.3 33 0 43 28 9 42 87 7.3
03 Ersepke, Jane 12-0 244 20.3 17-62 .274 5-21 .238 6-11 .545 8 13 21 1.8 19 0 18 11 0 15 45 3.8
33 Manuel, TyLee 11-0 81 7.4 12-26 .462 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 15 11 26 2.4 5 0 4 10 3 0 31 2.8
14 Kirkman, Amayah 12-2 120 10.0 8-29 .276 3-14 .214 4-4 1.000 2 18 20 1.7 17 0 4 7 0 1 23 1.9
23 Zovak, Kyra 12-0 82 6.8 8-23 .348 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 10 15 25 2.1 5 0 3 10 4 3 17 1.4
21 Walton, Cate 5-0 12 2.4 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
15 Casey, Kayden 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Resendiz, Ana 3-0 4 1.3 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Slaughter, Lauryn 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 2400 200.0 307-753 .408 76-245 .310 160-208 .769 149 325 474 39.5 195 1 172 174 55 111 850 70.83
Opponents 2400 200.0 286-763 .375 93-288 .323 154-210 .733 175 313 488 40.7 201 7 162 183 26 91 819 68.25

Team Statistics APU OPP
SCORING 850 819
    Points Per Game 70.8 68.3
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 307-753 286-763
    Field Goal Pct .408 .375
3 POINT FG-ATT 76-245 93-288
    3PT FG Pct .310 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 160-208 154-210
    FT Pct .769 .733
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 12.8
REBOUNDS 474 488
    Rebounds Per Game 39.5 40.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 172 162
    Assists Per Game 14.3 13.5
TURNOVERS 174 183
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 111 91
    Steals Per Game 9.3 7.6
BLOCKS 55 26
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 2.2
ATTENDANCE 0 74
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-0 6-12
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Azusa Pacific 175 208 245 222 850
Opponents 171 223 201 224 819

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/22/21 at  Biola W 66-63 12
01/23/21 BIOLA W 66-49 0
01/29/21 at  Concordia (CA) L 51-72 0
01/30/21 CONCORDIA (CA) L 67-75 0
02/05/21 POINT LOMA L 91-93 0
02/06/21 at  Point Loma W 94-84 25
02/12/21 BIOLA W 62-57 0
02/13/21 at  Biola W 83-76 12
02/19/21 CONCORDIA (CA) L 57-62 0
02/20/21 at  Concordia (CA) W 56-46 0
02/26/21 at  Point Loma W 78-76 25
02/27/21 POINT LOMA W 79-66 0


